## **Amrapali Village Residents Welfare Association**

Amrapali Village, Gyan Khand-II, Kaala Patthar, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad-201014 (U.P.)

Registration Number: I-52637

Email: avrwagzb@gmail.com / Facebook: avrwagzb@gmail.com

\_\_\_\_\_

Ref: AVRWA/15-16/L04 17-06-2015

## **URGENT & IMPORTANT**

## Proposal to replace WATER BODY with SPORTS FACILITIES

Dear Residents,

In the proposed layout plan for the **Blocks H, I, J and K** there was a mention of **water body (not swimming pool)** in corner of J block and **green patch (just like road divider)** between H & I blocks.

In the meeting with Mr. Ajay Kumar (Director Amrapali Group & Project Head Amrapali Village) on May 30<sup>th</sup> 2015, there was a proposal from builder side to replace this water body with SPORTS FACILITIES for the residents. The proposed green patch between H and I block won't be constructed as a new gate is being constructed towards NH-24 and alternate arrangements of plants in pots will be made as road dividers. This new gate will be the MAIN entry for Amrapali Village.

The suggestion from Mr. Ajay Kumar was welcomed by few residents of H, I, J & K blocks. Since this proposal invites change in plan against original proposal during flat purchase it was decided to get opinion of residents first.

With very less space for sporting facilities inside Amrapali Village society the proposal from builder appears good and our children and whole AV society can benefit.

If you have any concern against above proposal from Builder kindly respond in writing to Secretary AVRWA and Secretary AVNRWA and submit the same to maintenance department by June 26<sup>th</sup>, 2015 (please take a copy for your reference). In case of majority of residents going against above proposal we can discuss with builder.

Kindly respond by June 26<sup>th</sup> 2015 positively. No response till June 26<sup>th</sup> 2015 will be taken as consent and work will start to construct the sports facilities.

Thanks for your active participation towards making Amrapali Village society a great place to live.

For AMRAPALI VILLAGE RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Maheswaran Nair (General Secretary)